Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THOMSON LICENSING S.A.	Name: Corporación Novavisión, S. de R.L. de (
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🚺 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Ave. Insurgentes Sur 694</u>
Execution Date(s) March 14, 2006	Piso 8, Col. Del Valle
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Del. Benito Juarez
Joint Research Agreement	State: Mexico D.F. 03100
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Mexico</u> Zip:
X Other Corrective Assignment	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
29/238,409 filed September 14, 2005	D. Patent No.(3)
23/238,403 med September 14, 2005	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Ian G. DiBernardo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>180 Maiden Lane</u>	
Street Address. Toy Manuch Lanc	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New York Zip: 10038	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-806-5400	b. Deposit Account Number _19-4709
Fax Number: 212-806-6006	
Email Address: <u>idibernardo@stroock.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	August 10, 2006
Signature	Date Date
Ian G. DiBernardo, Reg. No. 40,99	
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SSL-DOCS1

7

÷

eronale raiss

CH SAD ON 1981 NO

700250675

Perm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6805) OMB No. 6651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademerk Offic
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
	<u>'S ONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
THOMSON LICENSING	Name: CORPORACION NOVAVISION, 5. DE R.L. DE C.Y.
	Internel Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) starting? 🗌 Yas 🗶 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(e):	Street Address: _Ave, Insurgentes Sur 694
Execution Date(s) March 14, 2006	Piso 8, Col. Del Valle
🗶 Assignment 🚺 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Del. Benito Juarez
Joint Research Agreement	States Mexico D.F. 03100
Gövemment Interest Assignment	Country: MexicoZlp:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, meaned
Other	Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗶 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/238,409 filed September 14, 2005	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(a)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved; 1
Name: Ian G. DiBernardo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane	
	None required (government interest not affecting fite)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10038</u>	Credit Cerd Last 4 Numbere
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-806-5400	b, Deposit Account Number <u>19-4709</u>
Fax Number. 212-806-6006	Authorized User Name
Email Address: idibernardo@stroock.com	L
9. Signatura:	<u>March 14, 2006</u>
	Date
Signature Ian G. DIBernardo, Reg. No. 40,9 Name of Person Signing	

SSL-DOCS1 1662553v1

PATENT REEL: 018090 FRAME: 0938 Docket No. 244112/0005 SBP:ID

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMSON LICENSING S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having a mailing address at 46, Quai A. Le Gallo, F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner by assignment of certain new and useful improvements in REMOTE CONTROL comprising an application for Letters Patents of the United States having filed on September 14, 2005, as Application Serial No. 29/238,409;

WHEREAS, CORPORACION NOVAVISION, S. DE R.L. DE C.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of _______, having a mailing address at Ave. Insurgentes Sur 694, Piso 8, Col. Del Valle, Del. Benito Juárez, Mexico D.F. 03100, Mexico, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants to Steven B. Pokotilow, Lawrence Rosenthal, Matthew W. Siegal, David L. Schaeffer, and Ian G. DiBernardo, attorneys with the firm of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all

\$\$L-00CS1 1668062v2

PATENT REEL: 018090 FRAME: 0939 further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

2006

Thomson Licensify S.A. Name: William A. Lagoni Title: Manager, Patent Administration

State of	INDIANA	
County o:	E. HAMILTON	

On this 1^{57} day of AUGUST, 2006 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared (11. Linem A. LAGONI, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

)88.:

egenelise,

JACQUELINE BUFORD Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Marion My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2013

SSL-DOCS1 1668062v2

RECORDED: 08/10/2006